3/29/02

04-10-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) RECt 102050944 TRADEMAN TRADEM

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Mortgage Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FleetBoston Financial Corporation Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Address:Street Address:_100 Federal Street City:_BostonState:_MA_Zip:_02110 Individual(s) citizenshipAssociationGeneral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 6/1/01	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Rhode Island Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/121,104; 76/091,535	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Spagnole, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:_Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	THIS SDACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Amy B. Spagnole, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signing	March 5, 2002 gnature or sheet, altachments, and document:

04/10/2002 LINUELLER 00000052 76084283

Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0436

, A Æ&SÆ

NO.258 P003/005

NO. 6224 P. 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made nunc pro tune as of June 1, 2001, between Fleet Mortgage Corporation, a corporation of South Carolina, U.S.A. having its principal place of business at 1333 Main Street, 7th Floor, Columbia, South Carolina 29201, U.S.A., (the "Assignor") and FleatBoston Fluancial Corporation, a corporation of Rhode Island, U.S.A. having its principal place of business at 100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110, U.S.A., (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, or portion of the business for which the Trademarks will be used.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the good will of the business related thereto.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor further covenants that the Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

378969

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0437 01/31/02 10:51 FLEET LEGAL STATE ST BOSTON → H € , A Æ & SÆ NO.258 P004/005

JAN. 30. 2002_ 1:10PM— --ROBERTSON STEPHENS

NO. 6224 P. 3

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	DATE
EXTREMELINE	76/084,283	July 6, 2000
FLASHBRIDGE	76/121,104	September 1, 2000
CELERIS	76/091,535	July 18, 2000

378969

37**#¥**0¥

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 03/29/2002